

VOTE SHEET

DATE: January 7, 1997

RE: DOCKET NO. 960517-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against MCI Telecommunications Corporation for violation of Rule 25-24.630, F.A.C.

Issue 1: Recommendation that the Commission accept the settlement proposed by MCI Telecommunications, Inc., as resolution of the Commission's Order to Show Cause (PSC-96-1395-FOF-TI) and the apparent violations of Rule 25-24.630, F.A.C. In addition, any remaining monies, including interest due unidentified customers, should be identified and handled in accordance with Rule 25-4.114(8), F.A.C.

APPROVED

Issue 2: Recommendation that this docket remain open pending completion of the refund, remittance of the \$10,000 settlement, and disposition of any remaining monies, including interest, that cannot be refunded to consumers. The \$10,000 settlement should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285 (1), F.S.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

[Handwritten signatures in the majority column]

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS: